

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI NATH TILHARI
AND
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN
CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL NO: 1323 of 2008

JUDGMENT:- *(per Hon'ble Sri Justice Ravi Nath Tilhari)*

This appeal has been filed by the appellant/husband, being aggrieved from the dismissal of his petition seeking divorce under Section 13(1)(ia)(ib) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955.

2. Today, there is no representation from either side.
3. The matter pertains to the year 2008.
4. The Civil Miscellaneous Appeal is dismissed "for want of prosecution".

No order as to costs.

As a sequel thereto, miscellaneous petitions, if any pending, shall also stand closed.

RAVI NATH TILHARI, J

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

Date : 06.02.2025.

RPD.

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI NATH TILHARI
AND
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

(DISMISSED FOR WANT OF PROSECUTION)

CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL NO: 1323 of 2008

Date: 06.02.2025

RPD