

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No.1323 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.7.2026	<u>DR, J & AGD, J</u> The present Civil Miscellaneous Appeal is filed against the order dated 03.10.2007 passed in O.P.No.17 of 2002 on the file of the Court of the Senior Civil Judge's Court, Piler, Chittoor District. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and respondent. Considering the submissions and as the matter came up after long time, this Court deems it appropriate to refer the matter to the Mediation Centre, High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amaravati. The Mediation Centre shall issue necessary notices, fix the date for appearance of the parties, and endeavour to settle the dispute. The said exercise shall be completed within a period of three (3) months from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. List the matter on 28.10.2026 for placing the mediation report on record. _____ DR, J _____ AGD, J TJN	

